9l

1] 2 | 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9

62 15 3160-2803016 453149 1573 1 1 1 1 Haknanka 6okoBast mpaBasi Side r.h. cover plate
16  3160-2803017 453149 1574 1 | 1 1 Haxnanka 6okoBast neBast Side L.h. cover plate
17 3160-2803038 453149 1582 1 1 1 1 Bannax npaBblit R.h. band
18 3160-2803039 453149 1583 1 1 1 1 Bannax neBblit L.h. band
19  252155-112 459816 6006 6 6 6 6 [lai16a 8J1 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
20 250510-1129 459553 1055 6 6 6 6  Taiika M8 Nut M8
21 201497-1129 459346 1559 4 4 4 4 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
22 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 4 [lait6a 10 npykuHHast Spring washer 10
23 252006-1129 459811 1207 4 4 4 4 Iait6a 10x30 Washer 10x30
24 3160-2803026 453149 1578 1 1 1 1 KpoH1iureitH npaBblit R.h. bracket
25 3160-2803027 453149 1579 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH neBblit L.h. bracket

Moarpynna 2804. bamnep 3axnuii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper

62 10 250508-1129 459553 1054 8 8 8 8  Taiika M6 Nut M6
11 252154-1T12 459816 6005 8 8 8 8 [aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
21 201497-1129 459346 1559 4 4 4 4 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
22 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 10 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 10
23 252006-1129 459811 1207 4 4 4 4 Ilai6a 10x30 Washer 10x30
26 1/76702/07 459979 2521 2 2 2 2 Bunr 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
27 293185-1129 459811 1204 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 5,2x10 Washer 5.2x10
28  3160-2808020 2 2 2 2 Brynka kperieHust Fixing bush
29  3160-2804048 45 3149 3299 1 | 1 1 Haxnanka nonHoxku Step cover plate
30 3160-2804050 453149 1921 1 1 1 1 3armymika Stopper
31 3160-2804012 45 3149 1904 1 1 1 1 Bammnep 3agHuit Rear bumper
32 201420-1129 459346 1506 8 8 8 8  Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
33 252037-1129 459811 1255 16 16 16 16  1llaii6a 6 Washer 6
34 3160-2804042 453149 1917 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka npaBast R.h. cover plate
35  3160-2804043 453149 1918 1 1 1 1 Haxknanka neBast L.h. cover plate
36 3160-2804010 45 3149 1903 1 1 1 1 bamnep 3agHuii ¢ ycunurtenssMu B cbope Rear bumper with reinforcing agents in assy

IMoarpymnna 2807. Kpenjienne nepejnero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2807. Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts

62 10 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
11 252154-T12 459816 6005 2 2 2 2 IHaii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
37 222527-1129 459442 1111 2 2 2 2 BuHT M6X20 Screw M6x20
38 252004-1129 459811 1205 2 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 6x12 Washer 6x12
39 3160-2803033 45 3149 1580 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka pe3nHoBast Rubber cover plate



Lyl

3160-2803010 26 1/76702/07
27 293185-M29

28 3160-2808020

11 252154-N2
{§1 0 250508-M29

252155-N2

39 3160-2803033
38 252004-M29
37 222527-N29

P>

(s

==

3160-2808020
29 3160-2804048
30 3160-2804050

352503-M29 31 3160-2804012
201458-M29 32 201420-M29
252038-M29

33 252037-M29
34 3160-2804042
35 3160-2804043|
33 252037-M29

11 252154-N2
10 250508-M29
36 3160-2804010

3160-2803016)|
3160-2803017|
3160-2803038
3160-2803039

!
2521 55-|'|2n @ 23 252006-M29
250510-M29 E@; 22 252156-N2
21 201497-M29

Puc. 62. bamriep nepeanuii (2803) u 6ammnep 3agHuii (2804), KperieHUe repeaHero HomepHoro 3Haka (2807), KperjieHUe 3aHero HoMepHoro 3Haka (2808)
Fig. 62. Front bumper (2803) and rear bumper (2804), front licence plate mounting (2807) and rear licence plate mounting (2808)



| s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

81

Hoarpymna 2808. Kpeniienne 3ainero HoMepHoOro 3naKa
Subgroup 2808. Rear Licence Plate Attaching Parts

62

63

63

64

26
27
28

O 0 N O\ L AW N

—
(==}

O 0 N O\ L AW N =

—_—
o= O

1/76702/07 459979 2521 2 2 2 2 Bunr4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
293185-1129 459811 1204 2 2 2 2 IHaii6a 5,2x10 Washer 5.2x10
3160-2808020 2 2 2 2 Brynka kperieHus Fixing bush

3160-2901015-10

3160-2902738
3160-2902739
3160-2902631
3160-2902624
3160-2902623
252045
252157
201569
3160-2902712

250515-1129
252157-112
201575-1129
3160-2905550
3160-2905432
3160-2905420
201569
3160-2905542
3160-2905543
451-2905545-01
469-2905452-01
451-2905432

45 3149 3300

45 3149 0018
45 3149 0388
45 3149 3875
45 3149 0002
45 3149 0001
45 9811 1258
459816 6008
459345 1624
453149 0003

459553 1060
459816 6008
459346 1629
453149 0105
453149 0104
4531490103
459345 1624
453149 0074
45 3146 0075
453111 1150
454316 4178
453111 1144

N

[\S I NS NS T O I )

AN N = = BN NN DN o

I'PYIIIIA 29. IIOABECKA ABTOMOBWJIA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION

Ioarpymna 2901. [Toasecka nepeauss B coope
Subgroup 2901. Front Suspension Assy

1 1 1

[Monecka nepenHsist

oarpymna 2902. [Ipyxunsl nepeanne
Subgroup 2902. Front Springs

2 2 2
2 2 2
- 6 -
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2

[Momy1ika ormopsl MPY>KMUHBI
Ormopa IpyXK1HBI

IMonkmanka 6ydepa

Bydep

Brynka 6ydepa

[ait6a 12

[Ilait6a 12 npyxuHHasA

Bont M12x1,25x45

[pyxuHa nepeaHeit MOaBECKN

IMoarpynna 2905. AMopTH3aTOpbl nepeanne
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers

BRI = = BN NN N O 0o
BN = = B NN NN o
BN = = AN N NN O 0

Taiika M 12x1,25

[ait6a 12 npyxuHHas

Bont M12x1,25x70

KpoHiureitH aMmopTu3atopa HIKHU T
Brysnka HapyXHas 11apHUpa aMopTH3aTopa
Brynka BHyTpeHHsIs lnapHUpPa aMOPTU3aTopa
bonr M12x1,25x45

KpoHireitH aMopTu3aropa npasblid
KpoHiureitH amopTu3aropa JeBblit

IITaii6a 17,5 naabiia aMmopTU3aTopa

[Tanew kpoHiITeitHA

Bryska npoylumHel aMmopTu3aTopa

Front suspension

Spring support pad
Spring support

Buffer liner

Buffer

Buffer bush

Washer 12

Spring washer 12

Bolt M12x1.25x45
Front suspension spring

Nut M12x1.25

Spring washer 12

Bolt M12x1.25x70

Shock absorber lower bracket
Shock absorber joint outer bush
Shock absorber joint inner bush
Bolt M12x1.25x45

Shock absorber r.h. bracket
Shock absorber 1.h. bracket
Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
Bracket pin

Shock absorber eye bush



34!

35 202154
34 252159
42 3160-2909100

33 250561 3160-2901015-10

3160-2902738

3160-2902739

3160-2902631

3160-2902624

3160-2902623

3160-2909027 252045

252157

41 3160-2909018 201569

40 3160-2909028
39 3160-2909029
29 3160-2909026
38 3160-2909031

3160-2902712

37 3160-2909027

36 3160-2909016

15 3160-2909033
16  3160-2909034

17 3160-2906040-10
18 3160-2906044

8 252157
19 201561
35 202154
34 252159 20 250515
33 250561

8 252157
21 3160-2906051

32 3160-2909014
28 3160-2909030
31 3160-2909024
30 3160-2909025
29 3160-2909026
28 3160-2909030

22 3160-2906016-10
23 3160-2906041-10
24 3160-2906045
25 3160-2906053

27 3160-2909020

26 3160-2909010

Puc. 63. TToasecka repennsist B coope (2901), npyxunbl nepeaHue (2902), crabuinsarop nornepeuHoit ycroitunBoctr (2906), mTaHrM peakKTUBHBIE TiepeaHei moasecku (2909)
Fig. 63. Front suspension in assy (2901), front springs (2902), sway eliminator (2906), front suspension reactive rods (2909)



0¢S1

1 250515-M29
2 252157-N2

g
O

G\ AR\

3 201575-M29

4 3160-2905550

s )

5 3160-2905432

Oy

6 3160-2905420

@ P V
1 250515-1M29 r%y)
2 252157-N2 ! «\%,
7 201569

Puc. 64. Amopruzatopsl nepentue (2905)/1
Fig. 64. Front shock absorbers (2905)/1

3160-2905542
3160-2905543

451-2905545-01
469-2905452-01

451-2905432

250515-MN29

252157-MN2

13 451-2905544-01

12 451-2905432




